GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (ESTABLISHMENT IV BRANCH) ROOM NO. 11-B, OLD SECTT. DELHI-54 (Ph. No. 01123890285)

F.No. DE. 04/06/406/Apt. (Lib.)/E-IV/Pt.file/2016/

ORDER

Dated:

18)8/222

WHEREAS on the basis of the written examination conducted by Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board Sh. Namo Narayan Meena (Roll No. 69004694, D.O.B 01/07/1989), was provisionally selected & nominated for appointment to the post of Librarian under post code 02/13 in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi & his dossier was received in this Directorate through DSSSB vide letter No. F. 1(157)/P&P/DSSSB/2012/1338-40 dated 28/12/2017.

And WHEREAS after completion of documents verification & receipt of her medical fitness report from Lok Nayak Hospital, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Sh. Namo Narayan Meena was appointed to the post of Librarian vide order No.DE 04/06/406/Aptt. of Lib./Pt.f./2016/10-49 dated 12/07/2019 (Posting ID 20190076) Further he was directed to join Nangli Sakrawati Village – GBSS-1822301 by 30/08/2019. But, he failed to join by due date.

And WHEREAS on his request dated 16/08/2019 for extension in joining time was considered & he was granted extension for joining time upto 11/01/2020. But he again failed to join his place of posting i.e. Nangli Sakrawati Village – GBSS-1822301 within the specified period, given in the letter.

And WHEREAS despite providing sufficient time and opportunities to Sh. Namo Narayan Meena (Roll No. 69004694, D.O.B 01/07/1989), he failed to join Nangli Sakrawati Village – GBSS-1822301 till date, therefore, the appointment order No. DE 04/06/406/Aptt. of Lib./Pt.f./2016/1049-53 dated 12/07/2019 issued to Sh. Namo Narayan Meena (Roll No. 69004694, D.O.B 01/07/1989) is hereby stand withdrawn and his candidature for the post said post is rejected with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dated: 18/3/2021

SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)

224-26

F.No. DE. 04/06/406/Apt. (Lib.)/E-IV/Pt.file/2016/

To,

Sh. Namo Narayan Meena, S/o Sh. Suraj Bhan Meena, R/o M .E. Section (A-90), Karnal, Haryana - 132001

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, GNCT of Delhi, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi 92.
- Incharge (Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the memorandum on the website of the Department.

SECTION OFFICER (E-IV)